

Finch Firm establishes Romulo Rodriguez Scholar Athlete Scholarship

Attorney Peter Finch Sr. and The Finch Firm LLC have established a scholar athlete scholarship, in memory of Attorney Finch's father-in law Romulo Rodriguez.

TRUMBULL, CONNECTICUT, USA, April 18, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Finch Firm is proud to announce the first ever recipient of the Romulo Rodriguez Scholar-Athlete Scholarship to Capone Andrade! The scholarship is in honor and memory of Romulo Rodriguez, who passed away, way too soon in February 2022, from a very rare form of cancer. He was a great man. He was Attorney Pete Finch's father in-law, Attorney Natasha Rodriguez Finch's father. He embodied all the cardinal virtues: prudence, justice, fortitude, and temperance, and was dedicated to his family, community, friends, academics and sports. He raised two of his daughters to be a lawyer and now a doctor! He was a great member of his community in Leonia, New Jersey where he coached youth baseball and softball for many years, while also playing league softball and running dozens of miles a week. He was an accomplished track runner in school in the Bronx, by way of Santo Domingo. He was an engineer for the Port Authority and an all-around pleasure to be around. We are happy to establish this scholar athlete award in his name and honor and congratulate Capone in his success and hard work as he enters Greens Farms Academy for 10th grade. If you would like to nominate someone for The Romulo Rodriguez Scholar-Athlete Scholarship, please contact us. A qualified candidate must be dedicated to sports, academics and community.

Attorney Peter Finch Sr. The Finch Firm LLC +1 203-275-8198 thefinchfirm@gmail.com Visit us on social media: Facebook Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/628663822

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.